A proposed change to the North Carolina State Constitution will read "Constitutional amendment to repeal the requirement that persons present themselves for voter registration
and read and write a section of the Constitution, both of which requirements have been prohibited by federal law."
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Would you vote for or against such an amendment?

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED- WEST-
TRI- SOUTH -EAST MONT CHAR- ERN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN

TOTAL ANGLE -EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18-25 26-40 41-55 56-65 66+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ GOP DEM IND

(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
600 122 96 73 103 114 92 288 312 52 82 160 117 158 94 106 78 83 116 92 204 258 138
100% 20% 16% 12% 17% 19% 15% 48% 52% 9% 14% 27% 20% 26% 16% 18% 13% 14% 19% 15% 34% 43% 23%
-107 -29 =7 -16 -14 =12 -29 -45 -61 -5 -28 =27 -13 -32 =17 -18 -11 -18 -23 -18 -3 -84 -20
-18% -24% -7% -23% -14% -11% -31% -16% -20% -10% -34% -17% -11% -20% -18% -17% -14% -21% -20% -19% -1% -33% -15%
BDG G BG Kn K Kn VW v
183 35 34 20 37 36 21 98 85 19 18 52 39 47 32 33 30 23 35 23 76 62 45
31% 29% 36% 28% 36% 31% 23% 34% 27% 36% 22% 32% 33% 30% 34% 32% 38% 27% 30% 25% 37% 24% 33%
g g i k k t v v
290 64 41 36 51 48 50 144 146 24 46 79 52 79 49 52 41 40 58 41 79 146 65
48% 52% 43% 50% 49% 42% 54% 50% 47% 46% 56% 49% 44% 50% 52% 49% 52% 49% 50% 44% 39% 56% 47%

f m Uw
113 27 15 14 25 23 9 62 51 8 11 31 28 30 20 22 19 12 21 14 43 42 27
19% 22% 16% 20% 24% 20% 10% 21% 16% 16% 14% 19% 23% 19% 21% 20% 24% 14% 19% 16% 21% 16% 20%
G G g k
70 8 19 6 12 13 12 36 34 10 7 21 12 17 12 12 11 11 13 9 33 19 18
12% 7% 20% 8% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 20% 9% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 9% 16% % 13%
BD k \%
62 9 12 10 10 7 14 27 35 7 11 20 9 12 7 14 6 14 12 6 26 23 13
10% 8% 12% 14% % 6% 16% % 11% 14% 14% 12% 8% % 8% 13% 8% 17% 11% 7% 13% % 10%
bF ogqT
228 55 29 26 41 41 35 116 111 17 35 59 43 67 41 38 35 26 46 35 53 123 52
38% 45% 31% 36% 40% 36% 38% 40% 36% 32% 42% 37% 37% 42% 44% 36% 44% 32% 39% 38% 26% 47% 38%
C r Uw U
122 21 21 16 15 29 20 45 76 17 27 25 32 14 20 8 20 22 28 48 47 27
20% 18% 22% 22% 14% 25% 22% 16% 24% 18% 21% 17% 22% 20% 15% 19% 10% 24% 19% 31% 23% 18% 19%
E H Q OpQs

5 1 - - 1 2 1 1 4 - - 2 1 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 3 1
1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% E 1% - - 1% 1% - = 1% - - 2% - - 1% 1%
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A proposed change to the North Carolina State Constitution will read "Constitutional amendment to repeal the requirement that persons present themselves for voter registration

and read and write a section of the Constitution, both of which requirements have been prohibited by federal law." Would you vote for or against such an amendment?
BANNER 2
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PARTY ID MARITAL STATUS
UN_

GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET- EMPL- MARR- DIV/ WID-

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS BLACK WHITE OTHER TIME IRED OYED GOP DEM IND IED SINGLE SEP OWED

(&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 121 83 91 167 75 63 121 187 253 132 432 29 295 199 52 205 229 152 349 115 52 58
100%  20%  14% 15%  28% 13% 10% 20% 31%  42% 22% 2% 5% 49%  33% 9% 34%  38%  25%  58% 19% % 10%
**D/S (FOR - AGAINST) -107 3 -6 =32 -52 -16 -4 -56 -51 4 -38 -63 -4 -25 -46 -18 -5 =78 -21 =53 -20 -19 -14
-18% % -7% -35% -31% -22% -6% -46% -27% % -29% -15% -13% -9% -23% -34% -3% -34% -14% -15% -17% -37% -24%

CDEFG DEF DEF H HI K k oP RS R \ v
TOTAL FOR 183 51 25 24 37 23 22 25 46 102 34 139 9 105 58 10 77 54 50 115 35 11 15
————————— 31%  42% 31% 26% 22% 30% 35% 21% 24% 40% 26% 32% 31% 36% 29% 19% 37%  24% 33% 33% 31% 21%  25%
cDE e HI P R r v
TOTAL AGAINST 290 48 31 56 89 39 26 81 97 98 71 202 13 131 104 27 82 132 71 168 55 30 29
————————————— 48%  40% 37% 61% 54%  52%  42% 67% 52%  39% 54%  47%  44%  44%  52%  53% 40%  58% 47%  48% 48% 58%  50%
BCG BC bc IJ J n Qs
DEFINITELY FOR 113 30 13 17 25 14 13 17 30 62 20 91 2 64 41 4 43 36 33 79 20 7 5
19%  25% 16% 19% 15% 19% 21%  14% 16%  25% 15%  21% 8% 22% 21% 8%  21% 165 22%  23% 17% 13% 9%
E HI kM P P vW
PROBABLY FOR 70 21 12 7 12 8 9 8 15 40 14 49 7 41 17 6 34 18 17 36 15 4 10
12% 17%  15% 8% % 11 15% 7% s 16% 11% 118 23%  14% % 118 16% % 11% 10% 13% 8% 16%
DE e HI o R
PROBABLY AGAINST 62 13 13 8 15 6 7 12 16 31 13 47 1 29 18 8 28 18 13 39 11 6 4
10% 11% 16% 8% % 8% 11%  10% s 12% 108 11% 4% 10% s 15% 14% % s 11% s 11% 6%
r
DEFINITELY AGAINST 228 35 18 49 74 33 19 69 81 67 58 156 12 102 87 19 54 114 58 129 44 24 25
38% 29% 22% 53% 44%  44% 30%  57%  43% 265 44%  36%  40%  34%  44%  37% 26% 50%  38% 37% 38% 47% 43%
BCG BCG BCg IJ J N Qs Q
UNDECIDED/DON'T KNOW 122 21 26 11 36 13 14 14 42 52 25 88 7 58 36 14 45 41 30 64 24 11 14
20% 18% 32% 12% 22% 17%  22% 12% 22% 21% 19% 20% 22% 20% 18% 27% @ 22% 18%  20% 18% 21% 21%  24%
BDF D H H
REFUSED 5 1 - - 3 - 1 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 2 1 - 1
1% 1% - - % - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - = 2% - 1% - 1% 1% - 2%
cdf

Significance Z-testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G H/I/J K/L/M N/O/P Q/R/S T/U/V/W
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